

March 4, 2023

To,

**BSE Limited** Code No. 500031

**Department of Corporate Services** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited **BAJAJELEC - Series: EQ** :

**Listing Department** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Bagging of Awards/Contracts for Supply of Plant and Installation Services, for development Sub.: of (i) Distribution Infrastructure of Electric Supply Circle Sasaram (Rohtas and Kaimur districts) and (ii) Distribution Infrastructure of Electric Supply Circle Munger (Munger and Lakhisarai districts) of Bihar, under "Revamped Reforms-Based And Results-Linked Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS)", through National Competitive Bidding, from the South Bihar Power Distribution Company Limited ("SBPDCL"), vide their letters dated March 3, 2023, aggregating to Rs. 564.87 crores (excluding taxes)

Re.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 ("SEBI Circular"), by Bajaj Electricals Limited (the "Company")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read with the SEBI Circular, we wish to inform you that the EPC Business Segment (Power Distribution) of the Company has been awarded the contracts for supply of goods and services by SBPDCL, a domestic entity, under RDSS Scheme, as per details given below:

(a)	Location	Bihar, India (Domestic).
(b)	Scope of work	Supply of Plant and Installation Services (contracts), for development of: (i) Distribution Infrastructure of Electric Supply Circle Sasaram (Rohtas and Kaimur districts); and (ii) Distribution Infrastructure of Electric Supply Circle Munger (Munger and Lakhisarai districts) of Bihar.
(c)	Aggregate Value	Rs. 564.87 crores (excluding taxes)
(d)	Completion period	The above projects shall be completed within 30 months from the date of issue of contracts.

None of the promoter/promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the orders/contracts. Further, these orders/contracts would not fall within the purview of related party transaction.

Mulla House, 51 Mahatma Gandhi Road, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel: +91 - 22 - 6149 7000, 6149 7090



We request you to take the above on record and put up the same on your Notice Board for the information of members and general public. Further, the same be treated as compliance under the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bajaj Electricals Limited

Ajay Nagle Company Secretary and Head of Department